11.6 The Employer shall pay the full cost of a dental plan equivalent to the Canada Life plan 

as detailed in the attached Schedule "F". 

11.7 The Employer shall pay for charges for hearing aids prescribed by legally licenced 

Otolaryngologist up to one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800) (effective January 1, 
2026, $2,000) every (36) thirty-six consecutive months for each insured person.  

11.8 The Employer will pay 100% of the cost of providing each retired employee and spouse 

or widow or widower and eligible dependent as defined in Schedule “F”, until he/she